

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

BILATERAL MODIFICATION



1. CONTRACT NO: GAGA-2021-T-0190	2. EFFECTIVE DATE: October 01, 2024	3. MODIFICATION NO: 04	4. MODIFICATION DATE: See Block 12
-------------------------------------	--	---------------------------	---------------------------------------

5. CAPTION: QuickBase developer

6. ISSUED TO: (Contractor) Avid Systems, LLC 1418 Pennsylvania Ave SE Ste 1 Washington, DC, 20003 202-628-6765	7. ISSUING OFFICE: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS (DCPS) Office of Fiscal Strategy, Contracts and Acquisitions Division 1200 First Street, NE, 9 th Floor. Washington, DC 20002-4232 Telephone: (202) 442-5111
--	---

8. PROGRAM OFFICE: (DCPS), Office of School Improvements and Supports

ACTION: Change Exercise of Option Economic Price Adjustment Other

In accordance with Article 15, changes of the Standard Contract Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Supply and Services Contracts, dated July 2010, and the DCMR –Section 3601.2, the subject contract is hereby modified as follows:

- The District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS) is exercising the option for year four of the subject contract in the amount of \$191,256 pursuant to section B.5.5 of the contract

1.5.5 Option Year Four October 01, 2025, through September 30, 2026

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Hourly Rate	Estimated Total Price
401	Application QuickBase Developer/IT Support	2080	hour	\$91.95	\$191,256.00
Estimated Total Price				\$191,256.00	

2. 5. CONTRACTING OFFICER (CO)

Contracts may be entered into and signed on behalf of the District Government only by Contracting Officers.

The name, address, and telephone number of the Contracting Officer for this task order are

Tabitha Woods Jackson

Director, Contracts and Acquisitions Division

Office of Fiscal Strategy

District of Columbia Public Schools

1200 First Street, NE 9th Floor

Washington, DC 20002

T. 202.442.5131

E tabitha.woods.jackson@k12.dc.gov

- The full term for the option year four is from October 1, 2025, through September 30, 2026

ALL OTHER CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

10. Amount of Modification \$191,256.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: \$191,256.00
CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2026

11. CONTRACTOR
By: *Esther Lazar* Name: Esther Lazar 8/12/2025
Signature of Authorized Representative Title: CEO Date

12. ACCEPTANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Name: Tabitha Woods Jackson August 20, 2025
Tabitha Woods Jackson Title: Contracting Officer Date
Signature

Case File Contractor PSD Using Agency
DC023 3/97